

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.18.516
Date Received: 13 April 2018

***Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

Information Requested:

1. How many Eating Disorder (ED) patients have been sent to Scotland for treatment, having received treatment at mental health units under your control each year from 2012 through to 2017?
2. Please also stipulate the number of people who were referred from CAMHS services
3. Please also stipulate how many EDs who were referred took up their place for treatment in Scotland

Please divide figures by treatment unit and lay your answer out in a table.

Year	Number of EDs referred for treatment in Scotland	Number of EDs referred for treatment in Scotland under CAMHS services	Number of EDs placed in treatment in Scotland following referral from your board
2016	1	0	1